
 May  2019    HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH PLANNER  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 29 
USHER TEAM: 

Dean Fries & Jeff 

Kletscher 

 

 1  
 

2  

 

10-11- Prayer 

Team (all are 

invited) 
 

 
National Day Of 

Prayer 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
9:30 Worship  

& Sun.Sch. 

10:45 Fellowship 

11:00-1200 Bible 

Study 

 
Teddy Bear Picnic 

6  
USHER TEAM: 

Dave Zieroth & 

Mark Johnsen 

 

 

 

8:30-Noon- 

Pastor’s office 

hours 
 

7  
 

8  
9-11 AM FW Food 

Shelf at FST 

2:30-4:30 Boy 

Scouts 

 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
9:30 Worship  

& Sun.Sch. 

10:45 Fellowship 

11:00-1200 Bible 

Study 

13  
USHER TEAM: 

Bob Hosking & 

Dale Rauvola 

 

 

8:30-Noon- 

Pastor’s office 

hours 
 

14  
10:00 AM HLCW 

Bible Study and 

Meeting 

 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
9:30 Worship  

& Sun.Sch. 

10:45 Fellowship 

11:00-1200 Bible 

Study 

20  
USHER TEAM: 

Rob Benson & 

Bubba Vance 

 

 

8:30-Noon- 

Pastor’s office 

hours 
 

21  
 

22  
9-11 AM FW Food 

Shelf at FST 

2:30-4:30 Boy 

Scouts 

 

23  
9:30 Worship 

Committee 
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  

9:30 Worship  

& Sun.Sch. 

10:45 Fellowship 

11:00-1200 Bible 

Study 

27  
USHER TEAM: 

Don Rosemore & 

Tim Tollgaard 

 

8:30-Noon- 

Pastor’s office 

hours 
Memorial Day 
 

28 
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
 

 

 




