	May 2019	HOPE L	UTHERAN	CHURCH	PLANNER	_
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	29 USHER TEAM: Dean Fries & Jeff Kletscher		1	2 10-11- Prayer Team (all are invited) National Day Of Prayer	3	4
5 9:30 Worship & Sun.Sch. 10:45 Fellowship 11:00-1200 Bible Study	6 USHER TEAM: Dave Zieroth & Mark Johnsen	7	8 9-11 AM FW Food Shelf at FST 2:30-4:30 Boy Scouts	9	10	11
Teddy Bear Picnic	8:30-Noon- Pastor's office hours					
12 9:30 Worship & Sun.Sch. 10:45 Fellowship 11:00-1200 Bible Study	13 USHER TEAM: Bob Hosking & Dale Rauvola	14 10:00 AM HLCW Bible Study and Meeting	15	16	17	18
	8:30-Noon- Pastor's office hours					
& Sun.Sch.	20 USHER TEAM: Rob Benson & Bubba Vance	21	22 9-11 AM FW Food Shelf at FST 2:30-4:30 Boy Scouts	23 9:30 Worship Committee	24	25
	8:30-Noon- Pastor's office hours					
26 9:30 Worship & Sun.Sch. 10:45 Fellowship 11:00-1200 Bible Study	27 USHER TEAM: Don Rosemore & Tim Tollgaard 8:30-Noon- Pastor's office hours <i>Memorial Day</i>	28	29	30	31	